Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Theragenex Properties Limited		111/09/2006	CORPORATION: BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Palm Grove Pharmaceuticals Corporation	
Street Address:	Palm Grove House	
Internal Address:	Road Town	
City:	Tortola	
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78929790	ZYCOSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)829-9696

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9198299600

Email: hcoldiron@hutchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holly A. Coldiron
Address Line 1: 5410 Trinity Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PALM.21021

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Holly A. Coldiron
Address Line 1: 5410 Trinity Road

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0304

900097177

78925

CH \$40

Address Line 2: Suite 400 Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CA				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly A. Coldiron			
Signature:	/hac/			
Date:	01/23/2008			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Theragenex to Palm Grove Cert of Change of Name#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0305

